Nordbayerische Meisterschaften 2016

Ski Nordisch

im Skilanglaufzentrum Silberhiitte am 23.01.2016

Nordbayerische Meister

Name Verein
1. Lukas Hoibl SC Grof3berg
2. Rasmus Zeitler SCITV Gefrees
3. Hannes Wohlleben WSV Oberwarmensteinach

Schiler 12/13 (5 km):

WSV Oberwarmens teinach
SC Neubau
WSV Oberwarmensteinach

1. Lukas Manske
2. Marius Kastner
3. Lukas Kastl

Schiler 14/15 (7 km):

Jugend 16/17/18 (15 km): 1. Paul Frohmader WSV Weillens tadt

2. Adam Zeitler SCITV Gefrees
3. Niels Oberlander SCITV Gefrees
Junioren 19/20/Herren (28 km): 1. Ferdinand Wirz SCF urthim Wald

SCMK Hirschau
FC Wistenselbitz

2. Bernhard Langer
3. Gustav Rauh

Nordbayerische Meisterin

Name Verein

1. Franka Grabinger SCMKH irschau
2. Miriam Reisnecker SCMK Hirschau
3. Louisa Sauermann SCITV Gefrees

Schilerinnen 12/13 (5 km):

Schilerinnen 14/15 (7 km): 1. Eva Grabinger SCMK Hirs chau
2. Katharina Haberstumpf ~ SC/TV Gefrees

3. Lena Schultes WSV Weilenstadt

Jugend weiblich 16/17/18 (10 km): 1. Kim Hager SC/TV G efrees

2. Celine Riel
3. Selina Sachs

Juniorinnen 19/20//Damen (10 km): 1. Nadja Langer
2. Nicole Troger
3. Isabell Schoberl

Mitterteich, den 23.01.2016 M/g/

SC/TV Gefrees
WSV Oberwarmensteinach

SCM K Hirschau
SC Grof3berg
SCMK Hirschau

Laufzeit
19:06 4
20:22,9
22:04,1

24:14,8
24:16,0
25:27,4

47:56,7
52:01,1
52:17,5

1:24:01,4
1:27:57,1
1:30:59,9

Laufzeit
21:49,4
23:10,6
24:32,4

24:44.5
25:05,6
25:07,1

36:04,0
38:10,8
39:20,2

38:19,8
38:32,2
43:55,5



